The 8th meeting of the year 2021 of King Prajadhipok's Institute Council via electronic meeting (Zoom application)

2nd August 2021



On Monday 2nd August 2021, at 09.00 hrs., in Trang Province, H.E. Mr. Chuan Leekpai, President of the National Assembly as the President of King Prajadhipok's Institute, chaired the 8th meeting of the year 2021 of King Prajadhipok's Institute Council via electronic meeting (Zoom application) from his house. On this occasion, Hon. Mr. Sompong Amornvivat, Leader of the Opposition in the House of Representatives and Mrs. Pornpith Phetchareon, Secretary-General of the House of Representatives also attended the meeting to consider the following issues:

1. The request for the name list of persons to perform the duties of the Committee on Funds, Monetary Affairs, Budget and Property Administration and the request for establishment of the Committee;

2. The request for approval of the nomination for the King Prajadhipok's Institute Academic Committee;

3. The request for approval of the (draft) Certificate Course in the Talent Development of the Representatives of the Local Administration.

Source:

https://www.parliament.go.th/ewtadmin/ewt/parliament_parcy/ewt_news.php?nid=79732&filena me=The House of Representatives

Translated by English Division Bureau of Foreign Languages Secretariat of the House of Representatives